800-257-3872
159 Swanson Road, Boxborough, MA 01719/Telephone: 978-263-1400/Fax:  978-264-0292
Model 550
Low Pressure Transducer
General Service and Submersible
Applications
● Tank Level
● Reservoir Level

Please contact factory for
configurations not shown.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Code all blocks in table.
SS
P5
50
 R
ev
. C
 1
2/
27
/0
6
Range
001P = 1 psi 010W = 10 in W.C.
002P = 2 psi 015W = 15 in W.C.
003P = 3 psi 025W = 25 in W.C.
004P = 4 psi 050W = 50 in W.C.
005P = 5 psi 100W = 100 in w.C.
007P = 7 psi 150W = 150 in W.C.
010P = 10 psi 200W = 200 in W.C.
012P = 12 psi 250W = 250 in W.C.
015P = 15 psi 300W = 300 in W.C.
350W = 350 in W.C.
400W = 400 in W.C.
Model
  5501 = 550
    Output
11 = 4-20mA, 2 wire
28 = 1-6VDC, 3 wire
2B = 0-5VDC, 3 wire
24 = 0.5-5.5VDC, 3 wire
27 = 1-5VDC, 3 wire
22 = 0.1-5.1VDC, 3 wire
Electrical Data (Voltage)
Circuit 3 -Wire
Excitation 7.5 to 35 VDC (8-35 VDC,
1-6 VDC Output)
Output 0.5 to 5.5 VDC, 1 to 6 VDC,
0 to 5 VDC, 0.1 to 5.1 VDC,
1 to 5 VDC
*Zero output is factory set to 1.0% of Full Scale
*Span output is factory set 1.0% of Full Scale
Electrical Data (Current)
Circuit 2 -Wire
Excitation 9 to 35 VDC
Output* 4 to 20 mA
Maximum Loop Resistance (Vs-9) x 50 Ohms
 *Zero output factory set to within ±0.16 mA.
*Span output factory set to within ±0.16 mA.
Accessories
Part No. Description
GA9 Large Din, 4365-A, Strain Relief
GA10 Large Din, 4365-A, 1/2” Conduit
GA11 6-Pin Bendix  to 125°C
GA25 Plastic Noe Cone w/G 1/4 Port
While we provide application assistance on all Setra products, both
personally and through our  literature, it is the customer’s responsibility
to determine the suitability of the product in the application.
Pressure
  G = Gauge
Pressure Fitting
G3  = G1/4 Female
2M =1/4-18 NPT Male
4M =1/2-14 NPT Male
G2  = G1/4 Male
N2 = KF25 Flange
Accuracy
F = 0.25% FS
Approval
   (Option)